
 
 

 

 
 

4-H Foundation of NH 
July 1, 2012 – June 30, 2013 

  
 

CHAMPION  $5,000+ 
Anthony and Liz Viscusi 

National 4-H Council 

 
 

CHALLENGER  $2,500-$4,999 
                                      Edward McAllister  

Farm Credit East, ACA 

ACHIEVER  $1,000-$2,499 
 
 4-H Foundation of Merrimack County  
 Bishop’s Charitable Assistance Fund 
 Eastern States Exposition 
 Global Gift Fund 
 Harvey and Christina Hill 
 Littleton Regional Healthcare 
 Lockheed Martin Missiles & Fire Control 

 Merrimack County 4-H Leaders Assoc. 
 New Hampshire Charitable Foundation 
 Paula and Gene Gregory 
 Town of Lancaster 
 Wendy Brock 
 Yankee Farm Credit, ACA 

MERIT  $500-$999 
 
 

Anonymous 
 Booth Foundation 
 Charlene and Douglas Baxter 
 Co-operative Insurance Companies 
 Coos County 4-H Advisory Council 
 Craighead and Martin Attorneys 
 Devine, Millimet & Branch 
 Farms & Barns Real Estate 
 FOUR-UP LLC 
 Granite State Draft Horse Assoc. 
 Hampton Veterinary Hospital 
 Horace S. Blood 

 Hubbard Farms Charitable Foundation 
 John and Regina Pike 
 Kent Nutrition Group/ Blue Seal Feeds 
 Merrimack County 4-H Jr. Leaders 
 New Hampshire Trappers Association 
 Northern Lakes Veterinary Hospital 
 Poulin Grain, Inc. 
 Sunset Mountain Fish & Game Club 
 The Robertson Agency 
 Thomas and Andrea Colgan 
 Thomas and Katherine Conway-Frangione 
 Tullando Farm, Inc.

 
 



HONOR  $100-$499 
Agway of Concord 

      Alice and Kevin Mullen 
      American Calan, Inc. 
 American Legion of NH 
 Anne and Lockwood Sprague 
 Aubrey and Ruth Davis 

Barbara Frangione & Donna Frangione-Scribner 
 Barn Store of NE 
 Beech Hill Farm 
 Betty Inglis 
 BLAKTOP 
 Broadview Animal Hospital 
 C. Boyen Thompson and Deborah Libby 
 Cape Cod Craft Center Inc 
 Cindi M Jaques 
 Corine and Leon Miller 
 David and Sabina Foote 
 David and Tanya Tellman 
 Deborah and Thomas Cheever 
 Dick Gassett 
 Donald and Martha Fife 
 Dorcas Chisholm and Dennis Chagnon 

Ellen W. Lovejoy 
 Ellis and Joye Barrett 
 Eloise Nickerson and Richard Wallsten 
 Fidelity Investments 
 Fun 4-H'ers 
 Gale B Carey 
 Gary and Carol Anderson 

Glenn Kazo 
 Gordon and Lillian Bult 
 Granite State Dairy Promotion 
 Gregory and Dianna Aucoin 
 Harry and Nancy Byrd 
 Henry and Marjorie Stapleton 
 Henry and Sharon Huntington 
 Holly Bersaw 
 James and Sandra Grady 
 James K Carley 
 James Kelly 
 Jane C Fall 
 Jeffrey and Lisa Holmes 
 Jensen and Pamela Penney 
 Joanne M. Fairchild 
 Joe and Bridget Drake 
 John and Carol Hubbard 
 John and Cyrilla Lombardi 
 John and Lee Mosbaugh 
 John and Martha Porter 
 John and Pat Weeks 

John and Roberta Weeks 
 John P Rogers 
 John Pokoski 

 Jonathan and Eleanor Huntington 
 Jonathan and Phyllis Ring 
 K & P and Sons Construction 
 Katherine Thomas 
 Kathleen and Anthony Gallo 
 Kathryn and Kerry Forbes 
 Kathryn Francoeur and Jeffrey Francoeur III 
 Katie S Mason 
 Laurie and David Conrad 
 Linda and Richard Cansler 
 Londonderry Fish and Game Club Inc 
 Lucille A. Ladd 
 Lynne and David Bishop 
 Marjorie and Wilbur Palmer 
 Mark and Andrea Riel 
 Matthew and Amy Cabana 
 Meader Supply Corp 
 Michael Clark and Diana Barnes 
 Mike Toepfer 
 Nancy D Evans 
 Northeast Pharmacy Services 
 Olde Patriot Title & Closing Services, Inc. 
 Peter and Holly Horne 
 Philip Primack 
 Pleasant View Gardens 
 Ray Cilley 
 Richard and Leila McDanolds 
 Richard and Suzanne Horner 
 Rolf and Cheryl Carlson 
 Ronald and Ann Rodgers 
 Shared Gifts 
 Sheldon and Rosella Sawyer 
 South Pittsfield Community Club 
 Stacey W Cole 
 Stephen and Betty Fifield 
 Stephen and Jennifer Judd 
 Steven and Catherine Rothdiener 
 Strafford County Farm Bureau 
 Ted and Felicia Sartell 
 Tegra Equipment Inc. Bobcat of NH 
 The Attisano Family 
 Town of Canaan 
 Town of Derry 
 Twin State Sand & Gravel 
   Veterans Leadership Program of Western  
     Pennsylvania, Inc 
    Victory Workers 4-H Club 
    Virginia and Patricia Clifford 
    Warren and Joyce Watts 
     Wayne's Dairy Supplies, LLC & IBA, Inc. 
     William and Pamela Wilson 
     Wilton Animal Hospital  



                            

                                       CONTRIBUTOR  $1-$99
   
   Albert and Kathleen Lacroix 
   Albert and Paula Scales 
   Alden and Betty Minot 
   Ann Carpenter 
   Barbara and William Annis 
   Barbara H Briggs 
   Barton Enterprises,LLC 
   Brian and Judi Smith 
   Brian and Susan Folsom 
   Carl and Patricia Ingelstrom 
   Carol and Ernest Tiede 
   Carol Lambert 
   Carolyn and Louis Gargasz 
   Carolyn and Paul Davis 
   Cedric H. Dustin III 
   Charles B Yeaton 
   Charlotte W Cross 
   Curtiss Carr 
   Cynthia L. Foss 
   David and Mary Jane Huston 
   David M Lane 
   Deborah A. Chagnon 
   Deborah Eastman-Proulx and Denis Proulx 
   Deborah Russell and John Thomas 
   Diane and Michael Hirst 
   Dona and Steven Young 
   Douglas and Janet Briggs 
   Dr. Frederick M. Alleva 
   Elizabeth and Chester Hoadley 
   Eloise P Clark 
   Elvis and Alia Perez 
   Ernst and Laurel Tiede 
   Eugene W Cordes 
   Forrest and Charlyn Brown 
   Frederick T. Hast 
   Gary B Knight 
   Helen and Archie Coll 
   Holly Young and Kerry Plaisted 
   Jacqueline Caserta and Timothy Caspersen 
   James and Judith Stone 
   Janet and Lenox White 
   Janet S Anderson 
   Jeff and Linda Hillier 
   Joanne Y Burns 
   John and Dayna Preble 
   John P Merrill 

    John S Lofty 
    Joseph and Margaret Moore 
    Judith and Edward Lonergan 
    Julia Steed-Mawson and Katherine Mawson 
    Karen Bennett and J. Andras Lazar 
    Kathy L Desroches 
    Ken and Carol Jue 
    Lauren and David Bressett 
    Lindsey and Susan Rice 
    Margaret A. Sweeney 
    Marjorie Feeny and Sharon McBride 
    Mark and Andrea Riel 
    Maureen and Stephanie Van Horn 
    Maureen Duffy 
    Merle S Dearborn 
    Michael and Leslie Hathaway 
    Michael Young 
    Michele and Keith Descoteaux 
    Motolinia Lodge 18 IOOF 
    Muriel Warburton and Leanne Downs 
    Nancy J. Fogg 
    Nancy L Hoff 
    New Hampshire Dairy Goat Association 
    Park Grange 249 
    Patricia A. Hall Ballantyne 
    Paul and Anne Bonaparte-Krogh 
    Pauline Wheeler 
    Peter Riendeau and Linda Blackey-Riendeau 
    Pittsfield Circle of Home & Family                      
    Rebecca and Wayne Whippie 
    Richard and Holly Bickford 
    Richard and Jacqueline Keller 
    Richard and Joyce Barker 
    Robert and Paulette Chagnon 
    Roberta and Gene Stearns 
    Robin and John Luther 
    Rosaly S. Bass 
    Rosemary W. Dodge 
    Sealite USA LLC 
    Sheila and Russell McCurdy 
    Suzanne Tether 
    Wallace and Evelyn Dennis 
    Walter and Heather Pries 
    Wilbur and Roberta Maxfield 
    William and Heidi Bartlett 
    William and Shirley Shorten

 



 
CAMP SCHOLARSHIPS 

 
    
    4-H Foundation of New Hampshire 
    Roy Amey 
    American Camping Association 
    Ammonoosuc Trout Unlimited 
    Andover Fish and Game Club 
    Belknap County 4-H Foundation 
    Belknap County Sportsman’s Association 
    Cardigan Mountain Fish & Game Club 
    Chester Rod and Gun Club 
    Cheshire County 4-H Foundation 
    Coös County 4-H Advisory Council 
    Coös County Conservation District 
    Coös County Fire Warden Association 
    Claremont Conservation Commission 
    Deering Conservation Commission 
    Deering Fish and Game Club 
    Elkins Fish and Game Club  
    Farmington Conservation Commission 
    Farmington Fish & Game Club 
    Goffstown Fish &Game Club 
    Grafton County 4-H Leader Association 
    Grafton County Fish and Game Association 
    Granite State Draft Horse and Pony Association 
    Groveton Fish & Game Club 
    Hopkinton Conservation Commission 
    John Harrigan 
    Kinnicum Fish & Game Club  
    Lancaster Conservation Commission 

   Lee Conservation Commission 
   Littleton Garden Club 
   Lockeheed Martin Production, PP&P PMT 
   Lyndeborough Conservation Commission 
   Merrimack County 4-H Foundation 
   Merrimack County Victory Workers 4-H 
   Mt. Cardigan Fish and Game 
   NH Bear Hunter Association 
   NH Department of Employment Services 
   NH Trappers Association 
   NH Wildlife Federation 
   North Star Lodge #8 F &AM - Masonic Lodge 
   Park Grange #249 
   Pemigewasset Fish & Game Club 
   Pemigewasset Trout Unlimited 
   Pittsburg Fire Warden Association 
   Pointer Fish & Game Club 
   Safari Club International 
   Sullivan County 4-H Foundation 
   Sullivan County Sportsman Association 
   Sunset Mountain Fish & Game Club 
   Swanzey Conservation Commission 
   David and Tanya Tellman 
   Town of Canaan 
   Town of Derry 
   Town of Lancaster 
   Woodstock Conservation Commission 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



We appreciate friends and families who have chosen to honor or memorialize those who have made a 
difference in their lives by donating to the 4-H Foundation of New Hampshire. 

 
TRIBUTES IN HONOR 

 
Ruth Bachelder by 
Corine and Leon Miller 
 
Mr & Mrs Matt Goodwin by 
Corine and Leon Miller 

John Pike by 
Elizabeth and Chester Hoadley 
 
Ray Webber by 
Corine and Leon Miller 

 
Molly White by 
Janet and Lenox White

MEMORIALS

 
Beatrice E. Adams by 
Corine and Leon Miller 
 
Alphonse Casa by 
Corine and Leon Miller 
 
Archie Coll Sr by 
Helen and Archie Coll 
 
Rollie Edgerly by 
Motolinia Lodge 18 IOOF 
 
Tom Fairchild by 
Joanne M. Fairchild 
Joseph and Margaret Moore 
 
Susan Fraser by 
Mark and Linnea Fraser 
 
Marion Freese by 
Corine and Leon Miller 
 
Leonard Gilman by 
Corine and Leon Miller  
 
Edward Goodrich Sr by 
Carl and Patricia Ingelstrom 
 
Elizabeth Heath by 
Corine and Leon Miller 
 
Kevin Kennedy by 
Susan Kennedy 
 
Ruth Kimball by 
Carolyn and Paul Davis 
Corine and Leon Miller 
Henry F. Stapleton 
 
Brian Knox by 
Lindsey and Susan Rice 
 
Harry B. Knox by 
Lindsey and Susan Rice 

 
John D. Lenaerts by 
Corine and Leon Miller 
 
Sister Ellen Lopez by 
Corine and Leon Miller 
 
William McNamara by 
Anne and Lockwood Sprague 
 
Roberta Lynn Mongeon by 
Corine and Leon Miller 
 
Edwina Morrill by 
Corine and Leon Miller 
Warren and Joyce Watts 
 
Elsie Morse by 
Corine and Leon Miller 
 
Robert O. Moulton by 
Corine and Leon Miller 
 
Kerry Plaisted by 
Wendy Brock 
 
Priscilla Plummer by 
Ann Carpenter 
Brian and Judi Smith 
Carol Lambert 
Carol Tiede 
Cedric H. Dustin III 
Corine and Leon Miller 
Cynthia L. Foss 
Deborah A. Chagnon 
Donald and Martha Fife 
Dorcas Chisholm and Dennis Chagnon 
Ernst and Laurel Tiede 
Frederick T. Hast 
K & P and Sons Construction 
Linda and Richard Cansler 
Lucille A. Ladd  
Margaret A. Sweeney 
Marjorie Feeny and Sharon McBride 
 

 
Priscilla Plummer continued.. 
Mark and Andrea Riel 
Maureen Van Horn 
Michele and Keith Descoteaux 
Nancy J. Fogg 
Richard and Holly Bickford 
Robert and Paulette Chagnon 
Stephen Fifield 
Wilbur and Roberta Maxfield 
William and Shirley Shorten 
 
Joyce Rand by 
Carolyn and Paul Davis 
 
Roy Sargent by 
Corine and Leon Miller 
 
John Saturley by 
Corine and Leon Miller 
Janet S. Anderson 
John and Martha Porter 
Wendy Brock 
 
Carroll Stoddard by 
Eloise Nickerson and Richard Wallsten 
 
Roscoe W. Tasker Sr. by 
Corine and Leon Miller 
 
Elizabeth Terrell by 
Corine and Leon Miller 
 
Bertha Thorpe by 
Corine and Leon Miller 
 
Levi Weldon by 
Corine and Leon Miller 
 
Chris Whitman by 
Corine and Leon Miller 
 
Lawrence Williams by 
Carolyn and Paul Davis 

 

 
The University of New Hampshire Cooperative Extension is an equal opportunity educator and employer.  University of 
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Thank you to our 2013 Sponsors! 
 

GOLD SPONSOR 
Farm Family Viscusi Financial Services 

 
SILVER SPONSOR 
Farm Credit East, ACA 

 
BRONZE SPONSORS 
Yankee Farm Credit 
The Robertson Agency and Co-opertive Insurance 

 
TEE SPONSORS 
Broadview Animal Hospital 
Devine Millimet Attorneys at Law 
Farms & Barns Real Estate, LLC 
Tom Frangione 
Hampton Veterinary Hospital 
Kent Nutrition Group/Blue Seal Feeds 
Northern Lakes Veterinary Hospital 
Osborne Agway 
Pleasant View Gardens, Inc. 
Tullando Farms 
Wayne's Dairy Supply, LLC & IBA Inc. 

 
HOLE IN ONE SPONSOR 
Craighead & Martin, PLLC 

MAKING THE TURN SPONSOR 
Echo Farm Puddings 

 
TOURNAMENT FRIENDS 
American Calan, Inc. 
Barn Store of New England 
Beaver Meadows Golf Course 
Beech Hill Farm & Ice Cream Barn 
Dave Bishop 
Bob's Trophies and Awards 
Wendy Brock 
Joanne Fairchild 
Jeff and Kathy Francoeur 
Merrimack County Leaders Association 
NE Delta Dental 
New Hampshire Farm Bureau 
Northeast Pharmacy Services 
Sartell Farm 
Spring Pond Farm 
Victory Workers 4-H Club 

 
DONATIONS 
HP Hood, LLC 
Seacoast Coca-Cola Bottling Company 
Stonyfield Farm Organic Yogurt 

 

 

 


	TRIBUTES IN HONOR
	MEMORIALS

